
Why not visit our other courses:

Ravenspark Golf Course, Kidsneuk, Irvine    01292 276467      Auchenharvie, Stevenston     01294 603103

golf.kaleisure.com
North Ayrshire Leisure Ltd is a Company Limited by Guarantee No.202978 
and a recognised Scottish Charity No. SC029780

SCORE
Routenburn Golf Course, Routenburn Road, Largs      01475 687240

golf.kaleisure.com

(includes 18 bay driving range)

LOCAL RULES
Play will be from yellow box markers at all times unless otherwise specified by starter.

1. Ball on the putting green or tee - if a ball is played onto a putting green or tee, other than the one which it is being 

played to, the ball must be lifted clear and dropped, but not nearer the hole which is being played to. No penalty.

2. Plugged Balls - plugged balls may be lifted without penalty on fairways and greens.

3. A ball lying on seeded ground, G.U.R. or beside young trees - marked with yellow paint - must be lifted and dropped 

within one club length, not nearer the hole, without penalty.

4. If a ball lies in a surface drain, rabbit scrape or cart rut the ball may be lifted and dropped. No penalty.

5. All divots must be replaced and pitch marks or greens repaired.

6. Stones in bunkers are classed as moveable obstructions and may be removed. If the ball moves, no penalty is 

incurred and the ball will be replaced.

7. Lost Golf Balls - Players are prohibited from searching in fields under crop, and in private woods on the west 

boundary, for lost balls.

8. Wall at Knock - The wall behind the seventh green is out of bounds, and the wall in front of the 12th tee is a hazard.

BLIND SPOTS
Please take care at the following blind spots around the course:

While playing the 5th be aware of golfers on the 14th tee. While on the 13th tee be aware of golfers on the 14th tee. 

Ensure there are no golfers on the 8th green playing from the 8th tee. Please ring the bell when play is completed.



COMPETITION

Date Time Entry No. Handicap Strokes 
Received

PLAYER A

PLAYER B

Marker’s 
score Hole White 

yards
Yellow 
yards Par Stroke 

index
Score

Player A Player B
Points Red 

yards Par Stroke 
index

Please indicate 
which tee used

W
H

IT
E

Y
E

L
L

O
W

R
E

D

PAR - 68 
SSS - 68

PAR - 66 
SSS - 66

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

189

409

302

466

149

365

337

140

356

184

375

297

461

146

360

288

136

338

3

4

4

4

3

4

4

3

4

2713 2585 33

7

3

16

1

14

9

11

18

5

182

370

243

450

142

350

210

135

263

3

5

4

5

3

4

3

3

4

2345 34

13

3

11

1

16

5

12

18

8

Marker’s 
score Hole White 

yards
Yellow 
yards

Par Stroke 
index

Score
Player A Player B

Points Red 
yards Par Stroke 

index

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

337

325

517

163

374

196

336

477

166

331

320

437

141

365

205

321

397

160

4

4

5/4

3

4

3

4

5/4

3

2891 2677 35/33

4

12

6

15

8

2

17

13

10

260

290

386

135

352

220

293

387

152

4

4

4

3

4

3

4

5

3

2475 34

9

7

4

17

6

14

10

2

15

2713 2585 33 2345 34

5604 5262 68/66 4820 68

IN

OUT

TOTAL

Handicap

Nett

Marker’s Signature

Player’s Signature

Forgie Brae

Bankhead

Routenburn

Fairy Glen

Whins

Pee-Weep

Knock Hill

Braid's Hill

The Cobbler

St. Phillans

Panorama

Southward Ho

The Ditch

Mount Stuart

The Quarry

The Sheugh

Cock-Ma

Welcome

OUT


