

## SCORECARD

Routenburn Golf Course, Routenburn Road, Largs \ 01475 687240



golf.kaleisure.com

## **LOCAL RULES**

Play will be from yellow box markers at all times unless otherwise specified by starter.

- Ball on the putting green or tee if a ball is played onto a putting green or tee, other than the one which it is being
  played to, the ball must be lifted clear and dropped, but not nearer the hole which is being played to. No penalty.
- 2. Plugged Balls plugged balls may be lifted without penalty on fairways and greens.
- A ball lying on seeded ground, G.U.R. or beside young trees marked with yellow paint must be lifted and dropped within one club length, not nearer the hole, without penalty.
- 4. If a ball lies in a surface drain, rabbit scrape or cart rut the ball may be lifted and dropped. No penalty.
- 5. All divots must be replaced and pitch marks or greens repaired.
- Stones in bunkers are classed as moveable obstructions and may be removed. If the ball moves, no penalty is incurred and the ball will be replaced.
- Lost Golf Balls Players are prohibited from searching in fields under crop, and in private woods on the west boundary, for lost balls.
- 8. Wall at Knock The wall behind the seventh green is out of bounds, and the wall in front of the 12th tee is a hazard.

## **BLIND SPOTS**

Please take care at the following blind spots around the course:

While playing the **5th** be aware of golfers on the **14th** tee. While on the **13th** tee be aware of golfers on the **14th** tee. Ensure there are no golfers on the **8th** green playing from the **8th** tee. Please ring the bell when play is completed.

## Why not visit our other courses:

Ravenspark Golf Course, Kidsneuk, Irvine \ 01292 276467

COMPETITION										Please indicate which tee used		
Date Time			Entry			/ No.	√o. Ha		Handicap <sub>F</sub>		р" wнпе	PAR - 68 SSS - 68
PLAYER A											YELLOW	PAR - 66 SSS - 66
PLAYER B										RED		
Marker's score	Hole		White yards	Yellow yards		Stroke index	Sc Player A	ore Player B	Poin	nts Red yards	Par	Stroke index
	1	Forgie Brae	189	184	3	7				182	3	13
	2	Bankhead	409	375	4	3				370	5	3
	3	Routenburn	302	297	4	16				243	4	11
	4	Fairy Glen	466	461	4	1				450	5	1
	5	Whins	149	146	3	14				142	3	16
	6	Pee-Weep	365	360	4	9				350	4	5
	7	Knock Hill	337	288	4	11				210	3	12
	8	Braid's Hill	140	136	3	18				135	3	18
	9	The Cobbler	356	338	4	5				263	4	8
	OUT		2713	2585	33					2345	34	

Marker's	Hole		White	Yellow yards	Par	Stroke index			Points	Red	Par	Stroke index
score	7.0		yards			iiidex	Player A	Player B		yards		
	10	St. Phillans	337	331	4	4				260	4	9
	11	Panorama	325	320	4	12				290	4	7
	12	Southward Ho	517	437	5/4	6				386	4	4
	13	The Ditch	163	141	3	15				135	3	17
	14	Mount Stuart	374	365	4	8				352	4	6
	15	The Quarry	196	205	3	2				220	3	14
	16	The Sheugh	336	321	4	17				293	4	10
	17	Cock-Ma	477	397	5/4	13				387	5	2
	18	Welcome	166	160	3	10				152	3	15
		IN	2891	2677	35/33					2475	34	
		OUT	2713	2585	33					2345	34	
	T	OTAL	5604	5262	68/66					4820	68	
Marker's S	Marker's Signature H											

Nett

Player's Signature